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2007 WISCONSIN ACT 179

AN ACT toamend 757.69 (2) (b) of the statuteslating to: powers and duties of part—-time court commissioners.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in personto the authority for indigency determinatispe
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: cified under s. 977.07 (1)—A-circuit-court-commissioner
_ " . o
SecTion 1. 757.69 (1) (b) of thetatutes is amended cmploye ;I;_n EL_ Hi=time ;EL_E 5 ay,ondu_ct the prelimi
to read: nary examination and arraignmeand, with the con_sent
757.69(1) (b) In criminalmatters issue summonses, of both the state anq the defend.ant., acgept a guilty plea.
arrestwarrants or search warrants, determine probable!f @ court refers alisputed restitution issue under s.
causeto support a warrantless arrest, conduct initial 973.20(13) (c) 4., the circuit court commissiorgrall
appearancesf persons arrested, set bail, inform the conductthe hearing on the matter in accordance with s.
defendantin accordance with s. 970.02 (1);-aefer the 973.20(13) (c) 4.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



